P/N 14-88328-55 Rev. D
Issue Date: 05 2004
Mounting components
  VA-77xx-820x
Figure 4: Mounting positions  Figure 5: Mounting on the valve
Figure 5: VA-77xx-100x - Mounting on the valve
max
4

VA-7740-1001 24 VAC ±15%, 50-60 Hz, 2,6 VA
VA-7740-1003 230 VAC ±15%, 50-60 Hz, 3,9 VA
Ordering Codes
VA-7700-8201 24 VAC ±15%, 50-60 Hz, 2,6 VA
VA-7700-8203 230 VAC ±15%, 50-60 Hz, 3,9 VA
VA-7740-8201 24 VAC ±15%, 50-60 Hz, 2,6 VA
VA-7740-8203 230 VAC ±15%, 50-60 Hz, 3,9 VA
VA-77xx-100x
Figure 1: Dimensions (mm)
IP54 (IEC 60529)
Tmin/max:        Operation: -5..+55°C, 10..90%RH, non condensing
                         Storage: -  20..+65°C, 10..90%RH, non condensing
           89/336 EEC directive:  EN 61000-6-3 (EN 50081-1)
                                                  EN 61000-6-1 (EN 50082-1)
           73/23 EEC directive:    EN 60730
Max 20 mm                     10,5 sec/mm (50 Hz)
                                        8,8 sec/mm (60 Hz)
             VG7000T: DN 15...50                    VG7000T: DN 15...50
             VG9000  : DN 15...50                    VG9000   : DN 15...50
             VGS8xx  : DN 15...40                    VGS8xx  : DN 15...50
Figure 2: Technical Specifications
Figure 3: Manual Override
  Figure 6: Wiring Diagrams  Figure 6: Wiring Diagrams
VA-7740-xxxx
10 11 12
MM
24 V~
Com
auto
max 2.5 mm2
max 24V~(1A)
VA
-7
70
0-
i-0
06
_1
1
20
03
VA-7740-xxxx
max 230 V~(1A)
10 11 12
MM
auto
max 2.5 mm2
230 V~
max 230 V~(1A)
L
N
VA
-7
70
0-
i-0
07
_1
1
20
03
VA-7700 Elektrischer Ventilantrieb
3-Punkt Antrieb
(VA-7700-xxxx und VA-7740-xxxx)
 VA-7700 Elektrische ventielaandrijving
3-punts ventielaandrijving